
lnstitute of Infrastructure, Technology, Research And Management
(An Autonomous University established by Government of Gujarat)

N o. I ITRA M/Te nde 12023 -1.s /T CN / 202, / *-fL* 19-12-2023

Tender Cancellation Notice

This is in reference to Tender No.2023/15 dated 10-08-2023 [(n) Procure Tender lD : 608379],
published on the e-procurement (i.e. '\*-p;jlql1grg:1.lpltss:r!9,1,p.1.il_) portal and lnstitute's web
portal (i.e. http://iitram.ac.inltender) on 10-08-2023 for the Procurement of Drone Parts.

Due to administrative reasons, the above mentioned tender for Procurement of Drone Parts is hereby

ca ncelled.

Fresh Tender Notice in this regard may be published in due course of time. lnterested agencies/firms are

advised to visit the (n) procure portal/l|TRAM'S web portal for further update.

Copy to:
o IITRAM Web Portal

Nr. Khokhra Circle, Maninagar (East), Ahmedabad-380026, Gujarat, lndia

Tel.: +91-79-6777 548815499 I Fax: +91 -79-6777 54751E-mail: office@iitram.ac.in I Website: www.iitram.ac.in

a

t.

li

Kv-


